PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1411

Page 1, line 15, replace "<u>A minor</u>" with "<u>An individual under sixteen years of age</u>" and after "<u>bicycle</u>" insert ", <u>be in a restraining seat on a bicycle</u>,"

Page 1, line 16, replace "minor" with "individual"

Page 1, line 18, replace "An individual" with "A passenger on a bicycle"

Renumber accordingly